First Canadian Math Kangaroo Contest Workshop

November 26-28 2010, BIRS

Program

Note: Meals are included with our workshop and are available in the Vistas main dining room, 4th floor of
the Sally Borden Building, timings as follows:

Breakfast: 7.00am -9.30am
Lunch: 11.30am - 1.30 pm
Dinner: 5.30pm -7.30 pm

Coffee breaks are at Corbett Hall, 2" floor lounge.
Sessions will be held in Max Bell 159.

Friday, November 26

After 4:00 pm Check-in
2:00-6:00 pm Walk in the Banff Centre for participants who arrived earlier than 4:00 pm
6:00-9:30 pm Dinner and informal “Meet and Greet”

Saturday, November 27
9:00-10:30 am Session 1:

1. Opening remarks; current state of the organization in Canada; International sense and news; general
information regarding the 2011 Math Kangaroo contest (V. Pandelieva)

2. Financial affairs, fundraising information and initiatives (R. Marinova)

3. Math Kangaroo as the first jump to Mathematics (Olga Zaitseva)

10:30-11:00 am Coffee break
11:00-12:30 Session 2:

Regional presentations (10-15 minutes each)

- Calgary (Mariya Svishchuk)

- Edmonton (Rossitza Marinova)

- Montreal (lldiko Pelczer)

- Ottawa (Todor Pandeliev)

- Toronto (Olga Zaitseva, Sophie Chrysostomou)
- St. John’s (Margo Kondratieva)

- Winnipeg (James Currie)



12:30-3:00 pm Lunch and individual time

3:00-3:30 pm Coffee break
3:30-5:00 pm Session 3:

1. The website: users’ view and administrator’s view; what is in place, what is coming, what will be
good to have (Eddy Essien, suggestions and input from the audience)

2. Math clubs — Edmonton and Toronto experience (Josey Hitesman, Rossitza Marinova, Olga Zaitseva)
IEEE Teacher In-Service Program (TISP) and the Math Kangaroo (Mooney Sherman)

5:30-7:00 pm Dinner

7:30 pm Attending dance or music performance in Banff centre (optional)
Choices:
Red Sky Dance Performance TONO, Margaret Greenham Theatre ($25.00)

Piers Lane (Australia) Piano Recital on Chopin Nocturnes, Rolston Recital Hall ($35.00)

Sunday, November 28
9:00-10:30 am Session 4:

Open discussion on hot topics

- Recruiting new centres (extremely necessary in BC and NS)
- Working with volunteers

- Fundraising, awards

- Summer and regional camps, etc.

10:30-11:00 am Coffee break

11:00 —12:00 noon Session 5:
Open discussion and sharing ideas
Closing remarks

12:00 noon Check out

12:10 Lunch

Departure



Participants

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Participant

Bhandari, Ganesh

Chrysostomou, Sophie

Currie, James

Essien, Eddy
Estabrooks, Manny
Hitesman, Josey
Killough, Brady
Kondratieva, Margo
Marinova, Rossitza
Meneses, Laura
Pandeliev, Todor
Pandelieva, Valeria
Pelczer, lldiko
Scott, Bill
Semenko, Svitlana
Sherman, Mooney
Svishchuk, Mariya

Zaitseva-lvrii, Olga

Sponsors

&

Affiliation
Mount Royal University
University of Toronto Scarborough

University of Winnipeg

Concordia University College of Alberta
Red Deer College

Concordia University College of Alberta
Mount Royal University

Memorial University of Newfoundland
Concordia University College of Alberta

Mount Royal University

E-mail
gbhandari@mtroyal.ca
chrysostomou@utsc.utoronto.ca

j.currie@uwinnipeg.ca

eessien@student.concordia.ab.ca
Manny.Estabrooks@rdc.ab.ca
jhitesma@student.concordia.ab.ca
bkillough@mtroyal.ca
mkondra@mun.ca
rossitza.marinova@Concordia.ab.ca

lulumrd@yahoo.com

Communication Research Centre, Industry Canada todor@who.net

Statistics Canada

Ecole Polytechnique Montreal
Mount Royal University
Edmonton Schools

IEEE Northern Canada

Mount Royal College

University of Toronto

valeria.pandelieva@sympatico.ca
ildiko.pelczer@gmail.com
wscott@mtroyal.ca
Svitlana.Semenko@epsb.ca
mooneysherman@shaw.ca
msvishchuk@mtroyal.ca

oz@math.toronto.edu

Banfl International Research Station
for Mathematical Innovation and Discovery

IEEE Canada

Northern Canada Section

Ammﬁ QEZCunadicm Mafhemo.(ﬁ;umocgy 'T‘ p im S



